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Department Course	
  # CCN Day/Time Location Instructor Instructor	
  Email Notes

Civil	
  Eng 301 26986 We	
  4-­‐6	
  pm Davis	
  502 Ashok	
  Gadgil ajgadgil@lbl.gov
With	
  required	
  approvals,	
  will	
  accept	
  others	
  from	
  another	
  engineering	
  
department,	
  only	
  if	
  they	
  have	
  intractable	
  schedule	
  conflicts	
  with	
  their	
  
own	
  departmental	
  offerings.	
  

Classics 375 20962 Fr	
  2:30-­‐4:30 Doe	
  Library	
  308C Mark	
  Griffith
markg@berkeley.edu

With	
  required	
  approvals,	
  may	
  accept	
  GSIs	
  from	
  other	
  departments,	
  if	
  
they	
  check	
  in	
  with	
  instructor	
  first.	
  	
  This	
  seminar	
  does	
  not	
  cover	
  R&C.

Economics 375 21252 Fr	
  8:00AM	
  -­‐	
  9:59AM GSPP	
  150 Martha	
  Olney olney@berkeley.edu
With	
  required	
  approvals.	
  First	
  session	
  (required)	
  takes	
  place	
  August	
  20,	
  9	
  
a.m.	
  to	
  1	
  p.m.	
  Assignment	
  to	
  be	
  completed	
  before	
  first	
  class	
  sesson	
  on	
  
August	
  20.

ESPM 375 26771 Mo	
  3:30PM	
  -­‐	
  5:00PM Mulford	
  132 Lynn	
  Huntsinger huntsinger@berkeley.edu With	
  required	
  approvals.

French 301 21492 Fr	
  2:00PM	
  -­‐	
  4:00	
  PM Dwinelle	
  4226 Seda	
  Chavdarian sedac@berkeley.edu	
   With	
  required	
  approvals,	
  may	
  accept	
  GSIs	
  teaching	
  foreign	
  language	
  
courses.

German 375A 21770 We	
  4-­‐6PM 282	
  Dwinelle Nikolaus	
  Euba euba@berkeley.edu
With	
  required	
  approvals,	
  if	
  they	
  are	
  teaching	
  a	
  foreign	
  language	
  and	
  
have	
  at	
  least	
  reading	
  knowledge	
  of	
  German.

Global 375 25737 Tu	
  9:00AM	
  -­‐	
  9:59AM Barrows	
  174 Alan	
  Karras
karras@berkeley.edu With	
  required	
  approvals	
  and	
  only	
  if	
  there	
  is	
  space	
  available.

History 375 21609 Mo	
  2:00PM	
  -­‐	
  3:59PM Mo	
  2:00PM	
  -­‐	
  3:59PM Sarah	
  Gold	
  McBride
sarahgoldmcbride@berkeley.edu

With	
  required	
  approvals.	
  Humanities	
  /	
  social	
  science	
  disciplines	
  will	
  find	
  
the	
  class	
  far	
  more	
  useful	
  than	
  those	
  in	
  STEM	
  fields.

Hist	
  of	
  Art 375 21629 Th	
  3:03PM	
  -­‐	
  5:30PM Doe	
  Library	
  308B Gregory	
  Levine gplevine@berkeleyledu With	
  required	
  approvals.	
  Best	
  if	
  in	
  some	
  way	
  engaged	
  with	
  teaching	
  
related	
  to	
  visual	
  materials.

Information 375 28675 Th	
  6:00PM	
  -­‐	
  8:00PM 107	
  South	
  Hall Paul	
  Duguid duguid@ischool.berkeley.edu With	
  required	
  approvals.

Italian 375 21989 Tu	
  2:00PM	
  -­‐	
  4:59PM Dwinelle	
  6331 Giuliana	
  Perco gperco@berkeley.edu With	
  requiredapprovals,	
  may	
  be	
  open	
  to	
  GSIs	
  teaching	
  foreign	
  language	
  
courses.

Linguistics 375 22272 Fr	
  1-­‐3PM 1303	
  Dwinelle Line	
  Mikkelsen mikkelsen@berkeley.edu With	
  required	
  approvals.

Mech	
  Eng 375 27603 We	
  5:00PM	
  -­‐	
  5:59PM Etcheverry	
  31058 Marcel	
  Kristel marcelk@berkeley.edu With	
  required	
  approvals.

Nuclear	
  Eng 375 27615 We	
  4:00-­‐5:00PM Etcheverry	
  3113 Ralph	
  Berger	
  and	
  Ken	
  Goldberg ralphberger@berkeley.edu;	
  
goldberg@berkeley.edu

Open	
  to	
  Nuc	
  Eng,	
  IEOR,	
  and	
  MSE	
  GSIs.	
  Open	
  to	
  others	
  with	
  required	
  
approvals.

Nutritional	
  Sci 301 Kathleen	
  Deegan kldeegan@berkeley.edu With	
  required	
  approvals,	
  if	
  there	
  is	
  room.	
  

Plant	
  Biology 375 26607 Tu	
  4:00PM	
  -­‐	
  5:59PM Valley	
  Life	
  Sciences	
  2030 Shauna	
  Somerville scsomerville@berkeley.edu
With	
  required	
  approvals,	
  will	
  accept	
  other	
  science	
  or	
  STEM-­‐related	
  
graduate	
  students	
  from	
  outside	
  department.

Pub	
  Health 375A 34058 Mo	
  4-­‐6	
  pm Berkeley	
  Way	
  West	
  1205 Jennifer	
  Lachance lachance@berkeley.edu With	
  required	
  approvals.

Spanish 375 24270 T,	
  Th	
  12:30-­‐2 Dwinelle	
  279 Miriam	
  Hernandez-­‐rodriguez mhernan@berkeley.edu
With	
  required	
  approvals	
  and	
  only	
  if	
  the	
  GSI	
  understands	
  Spanish	
  and	
  is	
  
currently	
  teaching	
  a	
  language	
  course.	
  

Statistics 375 23990 Fr	
  11:00AM	
  -­‐	
  12:00PM Evans	
  344 Hank	
  Ibser hankibser@berkeley.edu If	
  space	
  permits,	
  for	
  students	
  teaching	
  courses	
  involving	
  statistics,	
  with	
  
required	
  approvals.

Graduate	
  Council	
  policy	
  stipulates	
  that	
  the	
  pedagogy	
  seminar	
  may	
  only	
  be	
  taken	
  in	
  another	
  department	
  with	
  the	
  advice	
  and	
  approval	
  of	
  the	
  Faculty	
  Adviser	
  for	
  GSI	
  Affairs	
  in	
  the	
  teaching	
  
department	
  and	
  with	
  the	
  consent	
  of	
  the	
  pedagogy	
  course	
  instructor	
  in	
  the	
  other	
  department.	
  The	
  courses	
  below	
  may	
  accept	
  first-­‐time	
  GSIs	
  who	
  are	
  teaching	
  in	
  a	
  different	
  department	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
with	
  the	
  appropriate	
  permissions	
  and	
  under	
  the	
  conditions	
  stated	
  in	
  the	
  notes	
  column.	
  Graduate	
  Council	
  policies	
  on	
  GSI	
  preparation	
  for	
  teaching	
  can	
  be	
  found	
  on	
  the	
  GSI	
  Center	
  website	
  page	
  
Must-­‐See	
  Policies	
  and	
  Resources:	
  	
  http://gsi.berkeley.edu/basics-­‐for-­‐gsis/must-­‐see-­‐policies-­‐resources/


